AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MOLDED POWER INDUCTOR
ASPIAIG-F1x
11.0 x 10.0 x 3.8 mm
13.5 x 12.5 x 6.2 mm
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II CompliantFEATURES APPLICATIONS
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION
• PPAP ready and supported

13.5 x 12.5 x 6.2 mm
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II CompliantELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
 DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Type 0.1MHz/1.0V Max Typ Typ
Units H % A A
Symbol L M, N DCR Isat Irms
ASPIAIG-F1040-R15 0.15 30% 0.6 75 43 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R19 0.19 30% 0.9 70 36 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R20 0.20 30% 0.95 70 35 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R22 0.22 20% 1 60 35 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R24 0.24 20% 1 60 34 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R27 0.27 20% 1 60 33 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R30 0.30 20% 1.1 60 32 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R36 0.36 20% 1.2 60 31 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R39 0.39 20% 1.3 60 30 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R45 0.45 20% 1.5 45 29 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R47 0.47 20% 1.5 43 28 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R56 0.56 20% 1.8 40 25 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R68 0.68 20% 2.7 39 22 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R75 0.75 20% 2.7 39 22 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-R88 0.88 20% 2.9 38 20 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-1R0 1.00 20% 3.3 36 18 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-1R2 1.20 20% 3.8 33 17 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-1R5 1.50 20% 4.6 33 16 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-1R8 1.80 20% 6.4 30 14 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-2R2 2.20 20% 7 27 12 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-2R5 2.50 20% 8.7 23 11.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-3R0 3.00 20% 11.5 21 11.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-3R3 3.30 20% 11.8 20 11 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-3R9 3.90 20% 14.5 19 10.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-4R0 4.00 20% 15 18 10.2 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-4R7 4.70 20% 15.5 17 10 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-5R6 5.60 20% 19.3 14 9 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-6R2 6.20 20% 21.3 13.7 8.7 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-6R5 6.50 20% 22.3 13.6 8.6 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-6R8 6.80 20% 23.3 13.5 8.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-7R3 7.30 20% 21.8 13 8.3 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-8R2 8.20 20% 22.5 12.5 8 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-100 10.0 20% 30 12 7.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-150 15.0 20% 45 10 6.25 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-180 18.0 20% 62 9 5.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-220 22.0 20% 74 7 5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-270 27.0 20% 100 6 4 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-330 33.0 20% 112 5 3.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-470 47.0 20% 167 4.5 3 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-680 68.0 20% 240 3 2 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1040-820 82.0 20% 320 2.5 1.5 Lead Frame
ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
5101 Hidden Creek Lane Spicewood TX 78751
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858 For
terms and conditions of sales
visit:www.abracon.com
REVISED: 08/03/2021
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MOLDED POWER INDUCTOR
ASPIAIG-F1x
11.0 x 10.0 x 3.8 mm
13.5 x 12.5 x 6.2 mm
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II CompliantELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ASPIAIG-F1265-R15 0.15 20% 0.6 118 55 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R22 0.22 20% 0.6 112 53 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R30 0.30 20% 0.72 72 48 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R33 0.33 20% 0.8 68 46 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R36 0.36 20% 0.9 66 45 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R40 0.40 20% 1 64 44 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R47 0.47 20% 1.2 63 41 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R50 0.50 20% 1.25 60 40 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R56 0.56 20% 1.2 58 37 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R68 0.68 20% 1.5 55 35 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-R82 0.82 20% 1.9 50 33 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-1R0 1.00 20% 2.3 48 30 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-1R2 1.20 20% 2.4 47 28 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-1R5 1.50 20% 3 45 27 Non-Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-1R8 1.80 20% 4 40 24 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-2R2 2.20 20% 4.2 37 22 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-2R7 2.70 20% 5.5 32 20 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-3R3 3.30 20% 6.8 30 18 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-4R7 4.70 20% 8.4 28 13.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-5R6 5.60 20% 10 23 12.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-6R8 6.80 20% 11.5 18 11.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-8R2 8.20 20% 15.5 16 10.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-100 10.0 20% 16.5 15.5 10 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-130 13.0 20% 24 13 9 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-150 15.0 20% 28 13 9 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-220 22.0 20% 37 12 9 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-330 33.0 20% 58 11 8 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-470 47.0 20% 90 9.5 6.5 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-680 68.0 20% 130 7.8 4.8 Lead Frame
ASPIAIG-F1265-101 100 20% 165 5.5 4.2 Lead Frame
Part Number
Inductance
Tolerance
 DC

visit:www.abracon.com
REVISED:
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MOLDED POWER INDUCTOR
ASPIAIG-F1x
11.0 x 10.0 x 3.8 mm
13.5 x 12.5 x 6.2 mm
MSL = 1
Pb  RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
PACKING (TAPE & REEL: 500 PCS/REEL)
Zone Description Temperature Times
1 Preheat TSMIN SMAX
2 TL
3 Peak heat TP 10 sec. MAX
REFLOW
SERIES W F P D A0 B0 T K0
ASPIAIG-F1040 24.0±0.3 11.5±0.1 16.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 10.4±0.1 11.6±0.1 0.35±0.05 4.5±0.1
ASPIAIG-F1265 24.0±0.3 11.5±0.1 16.0±0.1 1.5±0.1 12.9±0.1 13.0±0.1 0.35±0.05 7.0±0.1
A B C D
100 ± 2 330
08/03/2021